15

THE BRINK’S COMPANY

and subsidiaries

Supplemental Financial Information (continued)
(Unaudited)

SELECTED CASH FLOW INFORMATION

  Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
  September 30,   September 30,
(In millions)  2009   2008   2009   2008

Depreciation and amortization:
International  $ 23.9   23.7   69.7   69.2
North America   9.8   7.8   27.5   23.4
Depreciation and amortization  $ 33.7   31.5   97.2   92.6

Capital expenditures:
International  $ 24.4   29.9   65.6   81.7
North America   13.6   19.1   46.9   37.7
Capital expenditures  $ 38.0   49.0   112.5   119.4

16

THE BRINK’S COMPANY

and subsidiaries

Supplemental Financial Information (continued)
(Unaudited)

NON-GAAP RECONCILIATIONS

Results Excluding Acquisition-related Gain in India

  Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
  September 30,   September 30,

(In millions, except per share amounts)
As

reported GAAP

India
Acquisition-

Related
Gain(a)   As Adjusted

As
reported GAAP

India
Acquisition-

Related
Gain(a)   As Adjusted

International Segment
Revenues  $ 579.2   -   579.2   1,620.8   -   1,620.8
Operating profit   65.2   (13.9)   51.3   120.0   (13.9)   106.1
Operating margin   11.3%   8.9%   7.4%   6.5%

All Segments
Revenues   801.8   -   801.8   2,286.2   -   2,286.2
Segment operating profit   75.6   (13.9)   61.7   157.9   (13.9)   144.0
Segment operating margin   9.4%   7.7%   6.9%   6.3%

Operating profit   60.9   (13.9)   47.0   129.3   (13.9)   115.4
Operating margin   7.6%   5.9%   5.7%   5.0%

Income from continuing operations before

tax   59.3   (13.9)   45.4   128.2   (13.9)   114.3

Attributable to Brink’s
Income from continuing operations   33.4   (13.9)   19.5   71.6   (13.9)   57.7
EPS   0.70   (0.29)   0.41   1.52   (0.29)   1.23

(a)  During the third quarter of 2009, Brink’s purchased a controlling interest in an Indian company where it previously held a 40% interest.  As a result, a
gain was recognized on the previously held interest in accordance with business combination accounting rules.

Income and earnings per share amounts excluding the Indian acquisition-related gain are financial measures that are not required by, or presented in
accordance with, U.S. Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (“GAAP”).  They are presented here to exclude the effect of an Indian acquisition-related
gain from our results.  We believe these measures are more reflective of our operations, provide transparency to investors and enable period-to-period